GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1535
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2024
ENTREPRENEURS REGISTRATION PORTAL
1535. SHRI MADAN RATHORE:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the efforts made by Government to provide easy access for entrepreneurs to join the Udyam Portal; and

(b) the total number of enterprises registered on the Udyam Portal and the State-wise number of enterprises classified as Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAIJE)

(a): Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) launched Udyam
Registration Portal (URP) on 01.07.2020 for formalization of enterprises. The process of registration on Udyam is fully online, paperless and based on self-declaration. The Ministry of MSME through its Development and Facilitation Offices (DFOs) and in coordination with the State Governments promotes formalisation/ registration drives across the country to provide easy access for entrepreneurs to join the Udyam Portal.

(b): The State/UT-wise details of MSMEs registered on Udyam are given at Annexure.

Sekoskskok


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1535 for answer on 09.12.2024.

State/UTs-wise total MSMEs Registered on Udyam Registration Portal from 01.07.2020 to

02.12.2024

;l(;'. State/UT Name Micro Small | Medium Total
1 | Andaman and Nicobar Islands 13,909 274 14 14,197
2 | Andhra Pradesh 10,59,982 | 24,737 1,977 10,86,696
3 | Arunachal Pradesh 16,201 390 37 16,628
4 | Assam 6,26,516 9,812 845 6,37,173
5 | Bihar 12,64,355 19,148 1,026 | 12,84,529
6 | Chandigarh 44,672 1,981 207 46,860
7 | Chhattisgarh 4,42.460 11,981 1,281 4,55,722

Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman &

8 Diu ¢ 20,267 1,275 236 21,778
9 | Delhi 7,02,945 | 40,937 4,994 7,48,876
10 | Goa 61,576 1710 156 63,442
11 | Gujarat 20,75,065 | 83,056 8,510 | 21,66,631
12 | Haryana 9,62,624 | 34,268 3,306 | 10,00,198
13 | Himachal Pradesh 1,84,886 3,906 444 1,89,236
14 | Jammu and Kashmir 4,60,741 5,200 351 4,66,292
15 | Jharkhand 5,19,316 8,906 660 5,28,882
16 | Karnataka 17,46,445 | 46,263 4,376 17,97,084
17 | Kerala 7,29,532 | 18,990 1,461 7,49,983
18 | Ladakh 11,745 142 4 11,891
19 | Lakshadweep 1,091 1 0 1,092
20 | Madhya Pradesh 15,03,331 | 29,786 2,265 15,35,382
21 | Maharashtra 49,58,634 | 1,06,352 12,289 | 50,77,275
22 | Manipur 82,081 672 38 82,791
23 | Meghalaya 27,979 498 61 28,538
24 | Mizoram 27,462 201 11 27,674
25 | Nagaland 29,369 246 17 29,632
26 | Odisha 9,28,760 | 14,779 1,095 9,44,634
27 | Puducherry 43,938 951 126 45,015
28 | Punjab 11,52,698 | 27,123 2,460 11,82,281
29 | Rajasthan 21,79,814 | 42,532 3,415 | 22,25,761
30 | Sikkim 12,721 192 19 12,932
31 | Tamil Nadu 29,88,685 | 59,596 5,315 | 30,53,596
32 | Telangana 10,89,928 | 27,789 3,120 | 11,20,837
33 | Tripura 71,079 985 72 72,136
34 | Uttar Pradesh 29,45,741 62,071 4802 30,12,614
35 | Uttarakhand 2,99,403 6,301 539 3,06,243
36 | West Bengal 12,97,238 | 36,156 3269 13,36,663

Total

3,05,83,189 | 7,29,207 68,798 | 3,13,81,194
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